PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	E	Execution Date	
Tai-Chang Yang			09/0	1/2011	
Wen-Yan Chang			09/0	1/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	Altek Corporatio	Altek Corporation			
Street Address:	No. 12, Li-Hsin Road				
Internal Address:	Science-Based Industrial Park				
City:	Hsinchu				
State/Country:	TAIWAN	TAIWAN			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 13237410			
CORRESPONDENCE		3237410			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	(770)216-1				
Phone:	770 246 2599				
Email:		@wangpatent.com ail address first: if that is unsucce	ssful it will be sent via		
Email:		@wangpatent.com ail address first; if that is unsucce	essful, it will be sent via		
Email: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	e <i>sent to the e-ma</i> Wang Law	<i>ail address first; if that is unsucce</i> v Firm, Inc.	essful, it will be sent via		
Email: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>e sent to the e-ma</i> Wang Law 4989 Peac	ail address first; if that is unsucce	essful, it will be sent via		
Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to the e-ma Wang Law 4989 Peac Suite 200	<i>ail address first; if that is unsucce</i> v Firm, Inc. chtree Parkway,	essful, it will be sent via		
Email: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to the e-ma Wang Law 4989 Peac Suite 200	<i>ail address first; if that is unsucce</i> v Firm, Inc.	essful, it will be sent via		
Email: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to the e-ma Wang Law 4989 Peac Suite 200 Norcross,	<i>ail address first; if that is unsucce</i> v Firm, Inc. chtree Parkway,			
Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to the e-ma Wang Law 4989 Peac Suite 200 Norcross, NUMBER:	<i>ail address first; if that is unsucce</i> v Firm, Inc. chtree Parkway, GEORGIA 30092			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we/I, <u>YANG, TAI-CHANG; CHANG, WEN-YAN</u>, have invented certain improvements in a

Device and method for predicting photographing timing

and have executed a United States utility patent application filed on _____, which has been assigned Serial No. _____; and

WHEREAS, <u>ALTEK CORPORATION</u>, a <u>Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u> Corporation, having a place of business at <u>NO. 12</u>, <u>LI-HSIN ROAD</u>, <u>SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK</u>, <u>HSINCHU</u>, <u>TAIWAN</u> (<u>R.O.C.</u>) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>ALTEK CORPORATION</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and including without limitation any utility, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part application, reissue, re-examination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in effect, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to <u>ALTEK CORPORATION</u>, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ALTEK CORPORATION may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by <u>ALTEK CORPORATION</u>.

ALK2010-078-US ALK-11006-USI

Signed

Full name of first inventor: YANG, TAI-CHANGInventor's signature: \checkmark (ang (a) - (b) ang Date: September 1, 2011Residence:No.22, Fude St., Fengshan Dist., Kaohsiung City \$30, Taiwan (R.O.C.)Citizenship:Taiwan (R.O.C.)Full name of second inventor:CHANG, WEN-YANInventor's signature: \checkmark (b) and (c) and (c

ALK2010-078-US ALK-11006-USI

RECORDED: 09/20/2011